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剑桥雅思 17-Test2-第一篇 

The Dead Sea Scrolls 

重点单词 

  正文单词 

  英文 中文 注意事项 

1 scroll 卷轴   

2 tend 照顾   

3 goat 山羊   

4 settlement 定居点   

5 shore 岸   

6 shepherd 牧羊者   

7 toss 扔   

8 opening 山洞   

9 cliff 山崖   

10 shattering sound 尖锐的声音 shatter：打碎 

11 companion 同伴   

12 stumble across 意外地遇到   

13 clay jar 陶土罐子   

14 antiquities dealer 古董商   

15 the find N. 发现物   

16 archaeologist 考古学家   

17 unearth 出土   

18 fragment 碎片   

19 make up 组成   

20 manuscript 手稿   

21 subject 对象；话题   

22 scholarly debate 学术辩论   

23 prevailing theory 主流的理论   

24 inhabit the area 住在这个区域   

25 troop 军队   

26 devout 虔诚的   

27 Jewish sect 犹太教宗派   

28 fall out of use 不被使用   

29 siege 围攻   

30 feature 以 XX 为特征   

31 preserve 保存   

32 date to 追溯到   
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33 sectarian regulation 宗派规定   

34 parchment 羊皮纸   

35 copper 铜   

36 tin 锡   

37 curious document 让人好奇的文件   

38 chisel 刻   

39 theorize 假设   

40 withstand the passage of 

time 

经历时间的流逝   

41 intriguing 有趣的   

42 treasure 宝藏   

43 cache 隐藏处   

44 unconventional 非传统的   

45 odd 奇怪的   

46 supposedly 可能   

47 hoard 隐藏处；宝藏   

48 recover 复原   

49 pillage 掠夺   

50 hypotheses 假设   

51 rescue 营救   

52 destruction 破坏   

53 acquire 得到   

54 miscellaneous 五花八门的   

55 item 东西   

56 institution 机构   

57 statesman 国会议员   

58 negotiate the purchase 商议购买   

59 restore 复原   

60 decipher 破解   

61 reassemble 拼装 对应题目的：piece 

62 make up the scroll 组成了这个卷轴   

63 a band of 一系列   

64 insight into sth 关于 XX 的深刻见

解 

  

65 community 社区   

66 shifts in seasons  季节变化   

67 name V. 列出 XX 的名字   

68 detail V. 列出 XX 的细节   

  题目单词 

69 educational 

establishment 

教育机构   

70 be keen to do  很热切要做某事   
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71 be pieced together 被拼接到一起   
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题目与原文的同义改写对应 

题目 题目单词 原文对应词 特殊说明 

1 three tossed   

noise sound   

breaking shattering   

2 went into entered   

a number of a collection of   

found stumbled across   

containers jars, …contained…   

4 written work   

5 mainly majority   

6 little money a small sun   

7 agreement 【 反 】 is still the 

subject of debate 

  

academics scholarly   

8 incomplete fragment   

9 unusual curious   

11 educational 

establishment 

university; Yale   

12 be pieced together reassemble   
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单词测试 

  英文 中文 

1 scroll   

2 tend   

3 goat   

4 settlement   

5 shore   

6 shepherd   

7 toss   

8 opening   

9 cliff   

10 companion   

11 stumble across   

12 clay jar   

13 the find   

14 unearth   

15 fragment   

16 make up   

17 manuscript   

18 subject   

19 scholarly debate   

20 prevailing theory   

21 inhabit the area   

22 troop   

23 devout   

24 fall out of use   

25 feature   

26 preserve   

27 date to   

28 parchment   

29 curious document   

30 theorize   

31 withstand the passage of 

time 

  

32 intriguing   

33 treasure   

34 unconventional   

35 odd   

36 supposedly   

37 recover   

38 pillage   

39 hypotheses   



本资料需搭配《20 天雅思阅读加速营讲义》和《剑桥雅思真题集》一起食用哦~ 

微信公众号/B 站：耕伟学长的留学加速营 

6 

 

40 rescue   

41 destruction   

42 acquire   

43 miscellaneous   

44 item   

45 institution   

46 negotiate the purchase   

47 restore   

48 decipher   

49 reassemble   

50 a band of   

51 insight into sth   

52 community   

53 shifts in seasons    

54 name   

55 detail   

56 educational establishment   

57 be keen to do    

58 be pieced together   

      

单词测试答案 

  英文 中文 

1 scroll 卷轴 

2 tend 照顾 

3 goat 山羊 

4 settlement 定居点 

5 shore 岸 

6 shepherd 牧羊者 

7 toss 扔 

8 opening 山洞 

9 cliff 山崖 

10 companion 同伴 

11 stumble across 意外地遇到 

12 clay jar 陶土罐子 

13 the find N. 发现物 

14 unearth 出土 

15 fragment 碎片 

16 make up 组成 

17 manuscript 手稿 

18 subject 对象；话题 

19 scholarly debate 学术辩论 
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20 prevailing theory 主流的理论 

21 inhabit the area 住在这个区域 

22 troop 军队 

23 devout 虔诚的 

24 fall out of use 不被使用 

25 feature 以 XX 为特征 

26 preserve 保存 

27 date to 追溯到 

28 parchment 羊皮纸 

29 curious document 让人好奇的文件 

30 theorize 假设 

31 withstand the passage of 

time 

经历时间的流逝 

32 intriguing 有趣的 

33 treasure 宝藏 

34 unconventional 非传统的 

35 odd 奇怪的 

36 supposedly 可能 

37 recover 复原 

38 pillage 掠夺 

39 hypotheses 假设 

40 rescue 营救 

41 destruction 破坏 

42 acquire 得到 

43 miscellaneous 五花八门的 

44 item 东西 

45 institution 机构 

46 negotiate the purchase 商议购买 

47 restore 复原 

48 decipher 破解 

49 reassemble 拼装 

50 a band of 一系列 

51 insight into sth 关于 XX 的深刻见解 

52 community 社区 

53 shifts in seasons  季节变化 

54 name V. 列出 XX 的名字 

55 detail V. 列出 XX 的细节 

56 educational establishment 教育机构 

57 be keen to do  很热切要做某事 

58 be pieced together 被拼接到一起 
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剑桥雅思 17-Test2-第二篇 

A second attempt at domesticating the tomato 

重点单词 

  正文单词 

  英文 中文 注意事项 

1 domesticate 驯化（植物或者动

物） 

指的是把野生的动植物变成人

工养殖的 

2 cultivate 耕种   

3 nutritious 有营养的   

4 approach 方法   

5 revolutionary 革命性的   

6 genome editing 基因编辑   

7 deliberately 故意地   

8 remove 移除   

9 alter 改变   

10 crop 庄稼作物   

11 appealing 有吸引力的   

12 relative （动植物）的亲属

旁支 

  

13 fast-track 快捷的   

14 supply 供给   

15 (be) resistant to 对 XX 有耐受力的   

16 devastate 破坏   

17 edible 可以食用的   

18 mimic 模仿   

19 domestication course 驯化过程 course：过程 

20 maize 玉米   

21 sorghum 高粱   

22 be native to somewhere 属于 XX 本地所有   

23 transform 转变   

24 breed plants 培养植物   

25 mutation 突变   

26 desirable traits 有利的特征   

27 genetic diversity 基因多样性   

28 strain （植物的）株   

29 flavour 味道   
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30 reintroduce 重新引入   

31 do sth from scratch 从零做某事   

32 maintain  保持   

33 enhance 提高   

34 triple the size 把体积变到三倍   

35 reduce 减少   

36 pigment 色素   

37 boost 提升   

38 strong （味道）强烈的   

39 aromatic 芬芳的   

40 yield N. 产量   

41 salt tolerant 耐盐的   

42 sprawl （植物）蔓延的   

43 branch 枝干   

44 compact （空间上）紧凑的   

45 a commercial crop 商用庄稼   

46 she adds that+句子 她补充道   

47 a licence for XX XX 的执照   

48 regulatory approval 规则上的允许   

49 obscure 模糊不清的   

50 staple crop 主要庄稼作物   

51 catapulted into the 

mainstream 

快速成为主流   

52 drought 干旱   

53 heat tolerant 耐热的   

54 reveal 揭露   

  题目单词 

55 infection 感染   

56 on a large scale 大规模   

57 it is not advisable… 不建议…   
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题目与原文的同义改写对应 

题目 题目单词 原文对应词 特殊说明 

14 resist resistant   

a dangerous infection disease … devastate 

yields 

  

15 only on a single   

problems much genetic 

diversity is lost 

  

16 could be useful as food 

sources 

could be catapulted 

into the mainstream 

(staple crops) 

  

examples of plants foxtail, oat-grass and 

cowpea 

  

17 early took; 3000 years   

more recent now   

comparison better/more 

nutritious 

  

18 flavour tasty; strong; 

aromatic 

  

19 future environmental 

challenges 

the planet warms   

adapt to thrive   

20 unusual plants obscure plants   

be accepted on a large 

scale 

so popular; become 

new staple crops 

  

growing and eating farmers and 

consumers 

  

21 public reveal   

22 cost expensive   

23 only just   

on Earth in the world   

a small proportion 15/50000   

24 undesirable  less desirable   

loss lost   

25 three times triple   

26 not badly affected by tolerant   

be rich in Vitamin C higher level of 

Vitamin C 
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单词测试 

  英文 中文 

1 domesticate   

2 cultivate   

3 nutritious   

4 approach   

5 revolutionary   

6 genome editing   

7 deliberately   

8 remove   

9 alter   

10 crop   

11 appealing   

12 relative   

13 supply   

14 (be) resistant to   

15 devastate   

16 edible   

17 mimic   

18 domestication course   

19 transform   

20 breed plants   

21 mutation   

22 desirable traits   

23 genetic diversity   

24 strain   

25 flavour   

26 reintroduce   

27 do sth from scratch   

28 maintain    

29 enhance   

30 triple the size   

31 reduce   

32 boost   

33 strong   

34 aromatic   

35 yield   

36 sprawl   

37 branch   

38 compact   

39 a commercial crop   

40 obscure   
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41 staple crop   

42 drought   

43 heat tolerant   

44 reveal   

45 infection   

46 on a large scale   

47 it is not advisable…   

      

单词测试答案 

  英文 中文 

1 domesticate 驯化（植物或者动物） 

2 cultivate 耕种 

3 nutritious 有营养的 

4 approach 方法 

5 revolutionary 革命性的 

6 genome editing 基因编辑 

7 deliberately 故意地 

8 remove 移除 

9 alter 改变 

10 crop 庄稼作物 

11 appealing 有吸引力的 

12 relative （动植物）的亲属旁支 

13 supply 供给 

14 (be) resistant to 对 XX 有耐受力的 

15 devastate 破坏 

16 edible 可以食用的 

17 mimic 模仿 

18 domestication course 驯化过程 

19 transform 转变 

20 breed plants 培养植物 

21 mutation 突变 

22 desirable traits 有利的特征 

23 genetic diversity 基因多样性 

24 strain （植物的）株 

25 flavour 味道 

26 reintroduce 重新引入 

27 do sth from scratch 从零做某事 

28 maintain  保持 

29 enhance 提高 

30 triple the size 把体积变到三倍 
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31 reduce 减少 

32 boost 提升 

33 strong （味道）强烈的 

34 aromatic 芬芳的 

35 yield N. 产量 

36 sprawl （植物）蔓延的 

37 branch 枝干 

38 compact （空间上）紧凑的 

39 a commercial crop 商用庄稼 

40 obscure 模糊不清的 

41 staple crop 主要庄稼作物 

42 drought 干旱 

43 heat tolerant 耐热的 

44 reveal 揭露 

45 infection 感染 

46 on a large scale 大规模 

47 it is not advisable… 不建议… 
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剑桥雅思 17-Test2-第三篇 

Insight or evolution? 

重点单词 

  正文单词 

  英文 中文 注意事项 

1 insight 深刻的见解   

2 evolution 进化   

3 innovative 创新的   

4 sheer genius 完全的天赋 genius：天才；天赋 

5 intellectual 和智力相关的；

聪明的 

  

6 disregard 忽略   

7 prior experience 之前的经验   

8 lesser-known 没那么知名的   

9 predecessor 前任 指的是居于同一个职位的前任 

10 conventional 传统的   

11 promote breakthrough 促进突破   

12 spontaneously  突发地、自发地   

13 pop into someone's 

head 

跳入某人的脑海   

14 misrepresent 错误地传达   

15 realm 领域   

16 human endeavor 人类努力   

17 set aside sth 抛开 XX 不谈   

18 great N. 伟人   

19 monumental 

contribution 

里程碑式的贡献   

20 duly celebrated 恰如其分地被称

赞 

  

21 trail and error 试错   

22 undermine 破坏   

23 recognize 承认   

24 cumulative 日积月累的   

25 unheralded 不出名的   

26 postulate 假设；提出 XX 理

论 

  

27 periodic table 元素周期表   
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28 noteworthy 值得关注的   

29 amid 在…之间 相当于：among 

30 fanciful （想象）天马行

空的 

  

31 wild speculation 狂野的推测 speculation 还可以表示：投机 

32 propose a novel theory     

33 jump off from 提出一个创新的

理论 

novel：创新 

34 conceive 构思   

35 collective 共同的   

36 enterprise 事业   

37 glean 获得 相当于：get 

38 organism 有机体   

39 characteristic 特征   

40 random genetic 

mutation 

随机的基因突变   

41 arbitrary 任意的   

42 pave the way for 为 XX 铺平道路   

43 beneficial 有利的   

44 thrive 繁荣   

45 domain 领域   

46 stirrup 马镫   

47 confer speed advantage 赋予速度优势   

48 jockey 骑马师傅   

49 oval track 椭圆跑道   

50 conduct methodical 

investigation 

做有方法、有条

理的调查 

  

51 examine 检视   

52 shrewd 精明的   

53 outrun his rivals 超过他的对手   

54 foresee 预测   

55 bend the left knee 弯曲左膝   

56 modification 调整   

57 coincide with 和 XX 一起发生   

58 rapid 快速的   

59 widespread adoption 广泛的采用   

60 fresh advance 新的进步   

61 misadventure 不幸   

62 serendipity 不虞之喜   

63 sticky 有粘性的   
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64 affix 粘贴   

65 temporary 临时的   

66 hymn  赞美诗   

67 phenomenally successful 现象级成功的   

68 give lie to the claim 证伪这个观点   

69 ingenious 聪明的   

70 banal 陈腐的   

71 mechanical forces 机械的力量   

72 be at work 起作用   

73 fundamentally be 

connected to sth 

根本上和 XX 相

互联系 

  

74 the laws of science 科学法则   

75 invoke 使用   

76 remain vague 依然不清楚   

77 scientific utility 科学实用性   

78 diverse 多样的   

79 enduring 持久的   

80 label V. 贴标签   

81 approach 方法   

82 a promising candidate 一个有潜力的候

选者/选项 

  

83 be advanced by 被 XX 提出   

84 groundbreaking 惊世骇俗的   

85 hold that… 认为   

86 refrain from doing 不做 XX   

87 perform 执行   

88 variation and selection 变化和选择   

89 end objective  最终目标   

90 in sight 在视野范围之内   

91 demand further study 需要更深入的研

究 

  

92 provenance 来源   

93 raw material 原材料   

94 operate 运行   

95 the generation of novel 

ideas 

新观点的产生   

96 be constrained by 被 XX 束缚   

97 prior success 之前的成功   

98 abandon 放弃   

99 naïve notion 幼稚的观点   

100 intelligent 聪明的   
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  题目单词 

101 defend particular ideas 捍卫某些观点   

102 disprove a view 证伪一个观点   

103 outline an assumption 概括一个假设   

104 justify a standpoint 合理化一个立场   

105 argument 论点   

106 represent an exception 代表了一个例外   

107 aspire 希望   

108 lay the foundation for 为 XX 奠定基础   

109 scepticism 怀疑   

110 scientific community 科学的社区（科

学界） 

  

111 acknowledge 承认   

112 set out a clear 

explanation 

给出清楚的解释   

113 turn away from the 

notion of… 

抛弃 XX 观点   

114 it is often not the case 不总是这样   

115 provoke innovation 激发创新   

116 modify 修改   

117 compromise 妥协   
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题目与原文的同义改写对应 

题目 题目单词 原文对应词 特殊说明 

27 common popularly; 

conventional 

  

28 criticising misrepresent   

29 set aside exception   

30 lay the foundation for jump off from    

someone else Niels Bohr   

breakthrough now-famous model of 

the atom 

  

31 the simple reason unable to fully bend his 

left knee 

  

invented developed   

32 create new ideas innovations   

33 was discovered was advanced   

34 no planning is 

involved 

without any end 

objective in sight 

  

35 novel new   

sources provenance   

clear 【 反 】 not as clearly 

known as 

  

36 turn away from abandon   

37 great mind genius of such 

intellectual stars 

  

sudden spontaneously pop 

into 

  

inspiration ideas   

38 mistakes wrong   

39 luck a happy accident; 

serendipity 

  

40 no clear goal without any end 

objective in sight 
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单词测试 

  英文 中文 

1 insight   

2 evolution   

3 innovative   

4 sheer genius   

5 intellectual   

6 disregard   

7 prior experience   

8 predecessor   

9 conventional   

10 promote breakthrough   

11 spontaneously    

12 pop into someone's head   

13 misrepresent   

14 realm   

15 human endeavor   

16 set aside sth   

17 great   

18 monumental contribution   

19 duly celebrated   

20 trail and error   

21 undermine   

22 recognize   

23 cumulative   

24 unheralded   

25 postulate   

26 periodic table   

27 noteworthy   

28 amid   

29 fanciful   

30 wild speculation   

31 propose a novel theory   

32 conceive   

33 collective   

34 enterprise   

35 glean   

36 characteristic   
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37 random genetic mutation   

38 arbitrary   

39 pave the way for   

40 beneficial   

41 thrive   

42 domain   

43 confer speed advantage   

44 examine   

45 shrewd   

46 outrun his rivals   

47 foresee   

48 modification   

49 coincide with   

50 rapid   

51 fresh advance   

52 misadventure   

53 serendipity   

54 temporary   

55 phenomenally successful   

56 give lie to the claim   

57 ingenious   

58 banal   

59 mechanical forces   

60 be at work   

61 fundamentally be 

connected to sth 

  

62 the laws of science   

63 invoke   

64 remain vague   

65 scientific utility   

66 diverse   

67 enduring   

68 label   

69 approach   

70 a promising candidate   

71 be advanced by   

72 groundbreaking   

73 hold that…   

74 refrain from doing   

75 end objective    
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76 demand further study   

77 provenance   

78 raw material   

79 operate   

80 the generation of novel 

ideas 

  

81 be constrained by   

82 prior success   

83 abandon   

84 naïve notion   

85 intelligent   

86 defend particular ideas   

87 disprove a view   

88 outline an assumption   

89 justify a standpoint   

90 argument   

91 represent an exception   

92 aspire   

93 lay the foundation for   

94 scepticism   

95 scientific community   

96 acknowledge   

97 set out clear explanation   

98 turn away from the notion 

of… 

  

99 it is often not the case   

100 provoke innovation   

101 modify   

102 compromise   

      

单词测试答案 

  英文 中文 

1 insight 深刻的见解 

2 evolution 进化 

3 innovative 创新的 

4 sheer genius 完全的天赋 

5 intellectual 和智力相关的；聪明的 
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6 disregard 忽略 

7 prior experience 之前的经验 

8 predecessor 前任 

9 conventional 传统的 

10 promote breakthrough 促进突破 

11 spontaneously  突发地、自发地 

12 pop into someone's head 跳入某人的脑海 

13 misrepresent 错误地传达 

14 realm 领域 

15 human endeavor 人类努力 

16 set aside sth 抛开 XX 不谈 

17 great N. 伟人 

18 monumental contribution 里程碑式的贡献 

19 duly celebrated 恰如其分地被称赞 

20 trail and error 试错 

21 undermine 破坏 

22 recognize 承认 

23 cumulative 日积月累的 

24 unheralded 不出名的 

25 postulate 假设；提出 XX 理论 

26 periodic table 元素周期表 

27 noteworthy 值得关注的 

28 amid 在…之间 

29 fanciful （想象）天马行空的 

30 wild speculation 狂野的推测 

31 propose a novel theory   

32 conceive 构思 

33 collective 共同的 

34 enterprise 事业 

35 glean 获得 

36 characteristic 特征 

37 random genetic mutation 随机的基因突变 

38 arbitrary 任意的 

39 pave the way for 为 XX 铺平道路 

40 beneficial 有利的 

41 thrive 繁荣 

42 domain 领域 
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43 confer speed advantage 赋予速度优势 

44 examine 检视 

45 shrewd 精明的 

46 outrun his rivals 超过他的对手 

47 foresee 预测 

48 modification 调整 

49 coincide with 和 XX 一起发生 

50 rapid 快速的 

51 fresh advance 新的进步 

52 misadventure 不幸 

53 serendipity 不虞之喜 

54 temporary 临时的 

55 phenomenally successful 现象级成功的 

56 give lie to the claim 证伪这个观点 

57 ingenious 聪明的 

58 banal 陈腐的 

59 mechanical forces 机械的力量 

60 be at work 起作用 

61 fundamentally be 

connected to sth 

根本上和 XX 相互联系 

62 the laws of science 科学法则 

63 invoke 使用 

64 remain vague 依然不清楚 

65 scientific utility 科学实用性 

66 diverse 多样的 

67 enduring 持久的 

68 label V. 贴标签 

69 approach 方法 

70 a promising candidate 一个有潜力的候选者/选项 

71 be advanced by 被 XX 提出 

72 groundbreaking 惊世骇俗的 

73 hold that… 认为 

74 refrain from doing 不做 XX 

75 end objective  最终目标 

76 demand further study 需要更深入的研究 

77 provenance 来源 

78 raw material 原材料 

79 operate 运行 

80 the generation of novel 

ideas 

新观点的产生 
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81 be constrained by 被 XX 束缚 

82 prior success 之前的成功 

83 abandon 放弃 

84 naïve notion 幼稚的观点 

85 intelligent 聪明的 

86 defend particular ideas 捍卫某些观点 

87 disprove a view 证伪一个观点 

88 outline an assumption 概括一个假设 

89 justify a standpoint 合理化一个立场 

90 argument 论点 

91 represent an exception 代表了一个例外 

92 aspire 希望 

93 lay the foundation for 为 XX 奠定基础 

94 scepticism 怀疑 

95 scientific community 科学的社区（科学界） 

96 acknowledge 承认 

97 set out clear explanation 给出清楚的解释 

98 turn away from the notion 

of… 

抛弃 XX 观点 

99 it is often not the case 不总是这样 

100 provoke innovation 激发创新 

101 modify 修改 

102 compromise 妥协 

 

截止到目前，通过 10 套题目、30 篇文章的精读积累，我们已经把【2392 个重

点词汇和表达】收入囊中了哦~记得及时复习哈~ 


